

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14304 OF 2024

Shantabai Chandrakantrao Sorte ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.
Ms. Rupali Shinde, for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 26TH AUGUST, 2025.

PC:-

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. The learned APP submits that this matter relates to payment of compensation and therefore, it pertains to a different assignment.
3. Office to verify and place the matter before appropriate Bench.
4. List on 1st October, 2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)