

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14304 OF 2024

Shantabai Chandrankantrao Sorte .. Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors .. Respondents

Ms. Sakshi Thombre i/by Survajeet Chavan, for Petitioner.

Mr. Ravindra Sonba Pachundkar, for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5, Zilla Parishad, Pune.

Ms. G.R. Raghuvanshi, AGP, for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3/State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 24TH MARCH 2026.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.03.24
18:27:46
+0530

PC:

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, permission is granted to the Petitioner to file an additional affidavit along with additional documents.
2. We find that the Respondents-Zilla Parishad, Pune has already filed its reply affidavit.
3. Considering the relief sought in the Petition, it would be appropriate that Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 also file their reply affidavits.
4. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 shall file their reply affidavits within two weeks from today.
5. List the Petition for further consideration under the same caption on 16th April 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)